Jefferson (1-0,0-0 CACC) -vs- Queens (NY) (0-1,0-0 ECC)
11/15/25 at Bob Houlihan Gymnasium, Rockville Centre, NY

Date: 11/15/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

me: 2:30 PR Jefferson 26] 16|  26] 14| 82

Site: Bob Houlihan Gymnasium, Rockville Centre, NY Queens (NY) 23 9 8 17 57

Referees: Kenwyn Christian, Tracy Brock, Richard De Pena

Jefferson 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Recinto,Gabby * 27 6-10 0-0 10-10 4-2 6 3 3 3 0 3 22

13  Spratt,Emily % 26 7-13 0-0 7-7 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 3 21

02 Nigro,Tori * 33 3-8 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 3 6 0 0 1 10

12  Sipprell,Carolyn % 32 4-8 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 3 1 0 0 8

35 Thomas,Jordyn * 12 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 3 1 0 1 1 5

03  Mikulski,Kaci 12 3-9 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 o0 7

05 Marquez,Jade 15 0-2 0-0 3-6 1-6 7 0 1 0 0 1 3

23  Sperling,Caleigh 15  1-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 o0 2

24  Pellecchia,Ana 14 1-6 0-4 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 1 2

22  Lapinski,Carlie 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 o0 2

14 Mulholland,Kylie 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 ©O

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-70 1-13 25-29  17-22 39 16 19 7 1 10 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-19 52.63 % 0-4 0.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

2nd Quarter 7-21 33.33 % 1-7 14.29 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-1 0.00 % 14-14 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25% 0-1 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 28-70 40.0 % 1-13 7.7 % 25-29 86.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

Queens (NY) 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  White,Daja * 31 7-11 2-4 2-4 0-2 2 1 5 5 0 1 18

22  Awaka,Nkiru & 25 5-7 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 2 0 3 1 0 11

21 Ukaegbu,Chinyere * 21 2-5 0-1 2-2 4-6 10 3 1 4 1 1 6

32  Kruyswijk,Yinka & 23 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 0 0 0 3

00 Hodzic,Enise * 22 1-6 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 2

12  Tobin,Jordan 6 2-3 1-2 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6

01 Gitto,Eva 15 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 5

24  Bryant,Chyna 18 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 0 3

03 Morgan,Ella 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2

13 Hall,Jaeda 11 0-2 0-1 1-4 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1

05 McGill,Shellby 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

02 Pleat,Sydney 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

06 Hinds,Elissa 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

08 Newsome,Tiffany 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 1 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-53 5-24 8-15 10-27 37 22 13 23 3 3 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-15 66.67 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-8 37.50 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-7 14.29 % 1-4 25.00 %

4th Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 1-8 12.50 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 22-53 41.5% 5-24 20.8 % 8-15 53.3%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Jefferson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Queens (NY)

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JORDYN(in the paint) 09:51 0-2 H2
ASSIST by NIGRO,TORI --
09:29 3-2 V1 GOOD 3PTR by KRUYSWIJK,YINKA
-- ASSIST by WHITE,DAJA

GOOD LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint) 09:14 3-4 H1
ASSIST by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN --
09:02 TURNOVER by HODZIC,ENISE
STEAL by RECINTO,GABBY 09:02
MISS JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
08:53 TURNOVER by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
GOOD JUMPER by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN 08:39 3-6 H3

ASSIST by NIGRO,TORI --
08:14 5-6 H1 GOOD LAYUP by AWAKA,NKIRU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HODZIC,ENISE

GOOD JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint) 08:02 5-8 H3
ASSIST by NIGRO,TORI --
07:47 TURNOVER by WHITE,DAJA
07:35 FOUL by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JORDYN 07:35 5-9 H4
MISS FT by THOMAS,JORDYN 07:35

== REBOUND DEF by AWAKA,NKIRU
07:29 7-9 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,DAJA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HODZIC,ENISE
TURNOVER by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN 07:10
07:10 STEAL by HODZIC,ENISE
06:50 10-9 V1 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,DAJA
== ASSIST by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
TURNOVER by SPRATT,EMILY 06:42
06:42 STEAL by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE

GOOD LAYUP by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE(fastbreak)(in the
06:39 12-9 V3 paint)

== ASSIST by WHITE,DAJA

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDYN(in the paint) 06:30 12-11 V1

ASSIST by SPRATT,EMILY --

FOUL by THOMAS,JORDYN 05:59
05:59 SUB OUT by UKAEGBU, CHINYERE
05:59 SUB IN by BRYANT,CHYNA
05:59 MISS FT by WHITE,DAJA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:59 13-11 V2 GOOD FT by WHITE,DAJA

MISS 3PTR by NIGRO,TORI 05:51
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JORDYN --
GOOD JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY 05:45 13-13
ASSIST by THOMAS,JORDYN —
FOUL by THOMAS,JORDYN 05:36
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JORDYN 05:36
SUB IN by PELLECCHIA,ANA 05:36
05:30 TURNOVER by WHITE,DAJA
MISS JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY 05:22
— REBOUND DEF by KRUYSWIJK,YINKA
05:12 TURNOVER by WHITE,DAJA
STEAL by RECINTO,GABBY 05:12
MISS JUMPER by NIGRO,TORI 04:49
REBOUND OFF by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by NIGRO,TORI(in the paint) 04:43 13-15 H?2

ASSIST by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN —
04:14 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,CHYNA(in the paint)
— ASSIST by WHITE,DAJA



MISS 3PTR by PELLECCHIA,ANA 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by AWAKA,NKIRU

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45
03:45 SUB OUT by HODZIC,ENISE
03:45 SUB IN by GITTO,EVA
03:42 MISS 3PTR by KRUYSWIJK,YINKA

-- REBOUND OFF by AWAKA,NKIRU
03:39 17-15 V2 GOOD JUMPER by AWAKA,NKIRU(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint) 03:26 17-17
FOUL by RECINTO,GABBY 03:17
03:07 MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,CHYNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PELLECCHIA,ANA --
03:06 FOUL by BRYANT,CHYNA
GOOD LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint) 02:57 17-19 H?2
02:57 FOUL by KRUYSWIJK,YINKA
GOOD FT by SPRATT,EMILY 02:57 17-20 H 3
02:38 TURNOVER by GITTO,EVA
STEAL by SPRATT,EMILY 02:38
MISS 3PTR by PELLECCHIA,ANA 02:32
REBOUND OFF by RECINTO,GABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint) 02:25 17-22 H5
02:08 SUB OUT by KRUYSWIJK,YINKA
02:08 SUB IN by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
02:06 MISS LAYUP by AWAKA,NKIRU(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by UKAEGBU, CHINYERE
01:54 19-22 H3 GOOD LAYUP by AWAKA,NKIRU(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BRYANT,CHYNA
MISS LAYUP by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint) 01:42
REBOUND OFF by PELLECCHIA,ANA -
MISS JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY 01:28
= REBOUND DEF by WHITE,DAJA
01:21 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,DAJA
-- REBOUND OFF by UKAEGBU, CHINYERE
01:16 21-22 H1 GOOD LAYUP by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE(in the paint)
01:01 FOUL by GITTO,EVA
SUB OUT by RECINTO,GABBY 01:01
SUB IN by MARQUEZ,JADE 01:01
GOOD FT by NIGRO,TORI 01:01 21-23 H2
GOOD FT by NIGRO,TORI 01:01 21-24 H3
FOUL by SPRATT,EMILY 00:53
SUB OUT by SPRATT,EMILY 00:53
SUB IN by MIKULSKI,KACI 00:53
00:33 23-24 H1 GOOD LAYUP by AWAKA,NKIRU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WHITE,DAJA
MISS 3PTR by MIKULSKI,KACI 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
00:06 MISS 3PTR by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
REBOUND DEF by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN --
00:01 FOUL by WHITE,DAJA
GOOD FT by NIGRO,TORI 00:01 23-25 H?2
GOOD FT by NIGRO,TORI 00:01 23-26 H3

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Jefferson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Queens (NY)

SUB OUT by PELLECCHIA,ANA 10:00

SUB IN by SPERLING,CALEIGH 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by WHITE,DAJA
10:00 SUB OUT by AWAKA,NKIRU
10:00 SUB IN by HODZIC,ENISE

10:00 SUB IN by KRUYSWIJK,YINKA



MISS JUMPER by MIKULSKI,KACI
REBOUND OFF by MARQUEZ,JADE

MISS FT by MARQUEZ,JADE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MARQUEZ,JADE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SPERLING,CALEIGH

MISS 3PTR by MIKULSKI,KACI
REBOUND OFF by MIKULSKI,KACI
GOOD JUMPER by MIKULSKI,KACI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MARQUEZ,JADE
SUB IN by RECINTO,GABBY

GOOD JUMPER by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN
ASSIST by SPERLING,CALEIGH

MISS JUMPER by MIKULSKI,KACI

GOOD LAYUP by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN

GOOD 3PTR by MIKULSKI,KACI
ASSIST by RECINTO,GABBY
FOUL by RECINTO,GABBY
SUB OUT by MIKULSKI,KACI
SUB IN by SPRATT,EMILY

FOUL by SPRATT,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN
ASSIST by RECINTO,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by SPERLING,CALEIGH
MISS LAYUP by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NIGRO,TORI
MISS JUMPER by SPERLING,CALEIGH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by SPRATT,EMILY
SUB OUT by RECINTO,GABBY
SUB IN by LAPINSKI,CARLIE
SUB IN by PELLECCHIA,ANA

MISS 3PTR by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN

23-27 H4
23-29 H6
23-31 HS8
25-31 H6
25-33 HS8
28-33 HS5
28-36 HS8
28-38 H 10

FOUL by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE

MISS 3PTR by HODZIC,ENISE

FOUL by BRYANT,CHYNA

REBOUND DEF by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
TURNOVER by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE

TURNOVER by GITTO,EVA

SUB OUT by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
SUB IN by AWAKA,NKIRU

TURNOVER by BRYANT,CHYNA

REBOUND DEF by KRUYSWIJK,YINKA
GOOD LAYUP by GITTO,EVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by KRUYSWIJK,YINKA

GOOD 3PTR by GITTO,EVA
ASSIST by HODZIC,ENISE

SUB OUT by HODZIC,ENISE
SUB OUT by GITTO,EVA
SUB IN by MCGILL,SHELLBY
SUB IN by WHITE,DAJA

FOUL by AWAKA,NKIRU

TURNOVER by AWAKA,NKIRU

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,DAJA

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CHYNA
MISS 3PTR by KRUYSWIJK,YINKA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by AWAKA,NKIRU
SUB IN by HALL,JAEDA
TURNOVER by MCGILL,SHELLBY



MISS 3PTR by SPERLING,CALEIGH

STEAL by NIGRO,TORI

MISS JUMPER by SPERLING,CALEIGH

SUB OUT by SPERLING,CALEIGH
SUB IN by MIKULSKI,KACI

REBOUND DEF by PELLECCHIA,ANA
MISS JUMPER by MIKULSKI,KACI

FOUL by MIKULSKI,KACI

MISS 3PTR by PELLECCHIA,ANA
REBOUND OFF by PELLECCHIA,ANA
GOOD JUMPER by PELLECCHIA,ANA
ASSIST by LAPINSKI,CARLIE
REBOUND DEF by NIGRO,TORI

MISS 3PTR by PELLECCHIA,ANA
REBOUND OFF by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN

GOOD LAYUP by NIGRO,TORI(in the paint)

STEAL by PELLECCHIA,ANA
MISS JUMPER by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN

FOUL by NIGRO,TORI

TURNOVER by PELLECCHIA,ANA
FOUL by LAPINSKI,CARLIE

MISS LAYUP by NIGRO,TORI(in the paint)

VISITORS: Jefferson

03:58 30-38 H38
03:36
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:13

03:03
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:50 31-38 H7
02:39

02:30 31-40 HO9

02:07

01:48
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:35 31-42 H 11
01:14
01:14
00:55
00:50
00:40
00:17
00:03
00:03

00:03 32-42 H 10
00:01

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by HALL,JAEDA
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,DAJA

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CHYNA

TURNOVER by BRYANT,CHYNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HALL,JAEDA

REBOUND DEF by KRUYSWIIJK,YINKA
SUB OUT by KRUYSWIIK, YINKA

SUB IN by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
MISS FT by BRYANT,CHYNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRYANT,CHYNA

MISS 3PTR by MCGILL,SHELLBY

SUB OUT by MCGILL,SHELLBY
SUB OUT by HALL,JAEDA

SUB IN by HODZIC,ENISE
SUB IN by GITTO,EVA

TURNOVER by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE

REBOUND DEF by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
TURNOVER by GITTO,EVA

MISS FT by WHITE,DAJA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WHITE,DAJA

REBOUND DEF by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE

HOME TEAM: Queens (NY)

SUB OUT by MIKULSKI,KACI
SUB OUT by LAPINSKI,CARLIE
SUB OUT by PELLECCHIA,ANA
SUB IN by SPRATT,EMILY
SUB IN by RECINTO,GABBY
SUB IN by THOMAS,JORDYN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50

SUB OUT by GITTO,EVA
SUB OUT by BRYANT,CHYNA
SUB IN by AWAKA,NKIRU
SUB IN by KRUYSWIJK,YINKA
MISS 3PTR by HODZIC,ENISE



-- REBOUND OFF by AWAKA,NKIRU

09:43 MISS JUMPER by KRUYSWIJK,YINKA
REBOUND DEF by SPRATT,EMILY =
GOOD LAYUP by NIGRO,TORI(in the paint) 09:34 32-44 H 12
09:17 TURNOVER by AWAKA,NKIRU
GOOD LAYUP by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint) 09:05 32-46 H 14
ASSIST by NIGRO,TORI =
08:43 TURNOVER by AWAKA,NKIRU
08:27 FOUL by KRUYSWIJK,YINKA
GOOD FT by RECINTO,GABBY 08:27 32-47 H 15
GOOD FT by RECINTO,GABBY 08:27 32-48 H 16
08:15 TURNOVER by WHITE,DAJA
STEAL by THOMAS,JORDYN 08:15
TURNOVER by RECINTO,GABBY 08:03
07:46 TURNOVER by WHITE,DAJA
STEAL by RECINTO,GABBY 07:46
GOOD JUMPER by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN 07:40 32-50 H 18
ASSIST by NIGRO,TORI --
07:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:28 34-50 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,DAJA
06:55 FOUL by AWAKA,NKIRU
06:49 FOUL by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
GOOD FT by SPRATT,EMILY 06:49 34-51 H 17
GOOD FT by SPRATT,EMILY 06:49 34-52 H 18
06:49 SUB OUT by UKAEGBU, CHINYERE
06:49 SUB IN by NEWSOME, TIFFANY
06:36 36-52 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,DAJA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint) 06:19 36-54 H 18
ASSIST by NIGRO,TORI -
06:05 TURNOVER by NEWSOME, TIFFANY
06:05 SUB OUT by KRUYSWIJK,YINKA
06:05 SUB IN by BRYANT,CHYNA
05:52 FOUL by NEWSOME,TIFFANY
MISS JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY 05:50
05:50 BLOCK by NEWSOME,TIFFANY
-- REBOUND DEF by AWAKA,NKIRU
05:29 MISS 3PTR by HODZIC,ENISE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDYN(in the paint) 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by AWAKA,NKIRU
FOUL by THOMAS,JORDYN 05:13
05:13 SUB OUT by HODZIC,ENISE
05:13 SUB IN by GITTO,EVA
05:01 MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,CHYNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN =
04:49 FOUL by BRYANT,CHYNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
GOOD FT by RECINTO,GABBY 04:49 36-55 H 19
GOOD FT by RECINTO,GABBY 04:49 36-56 H 20

04:39 39-56 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,DAJA
== ASSIST by GITTO,EVA

04:22 FOUL by BRYANT,CHYNA
04:22 SUB OUT by BRYANT,CHYNA
04:22 SUB IN by HALL,JAEDA
GOOD FT by SPRATT,EMILY 04:22 39-57 H 18
GOOD FT by SPRATT,EMILY 04:22 39-58 H 19
04:10 TURNOVER by HALL,JAEDA
STEAL by SPRATT,EMILY 04:10
GOOD LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:07 39-60 H 21
03:55 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,DAJA
BLOCK by THOMAS,JORDYN 03:55

REBOUND DEF by NIGRO,TORI --



GOOD FT by RECINTO,GABBY
GOOD FT by RECINTO,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by RECINTO,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN
REBOUND OFF by SPRATT,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)

STEAL by SPRATT,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN(in the paint)

FOUL by RECINTO,GABBY

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JORDYN
SUB IN by MARQUEZ,JADE
MISS LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPRATT,EMILY
TURNOVER by RECINTO,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by MARQUEZ,JADE
MISS LAYUP by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RECINTO,GABBY
MISS LAYUP by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint)

FOUL by NIGRO,TORI

SUB OUT by NIGRO,TORI
SUB IN by PELLECCHIA,ANA

REBOUND DEF by MARQUEZ,JADE

GOOD FT by SPRATT,EMILY
GOOD FT by SPRATT,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by MARQUEZ,JADE
MISS LAYUP by PELLECCHIA,ANA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by RECINTO,GABBY

GOOD FT by RECINTO,GABBY
GOOD FT by RECINTO,GABBY

VISITORS: Jefferson

03:48 39-61 H 22
03:48 39-62 H 23

03:11 39-64 H 25

02:11 40-64 H?24

00:35 40-65 H 25
00:35 40-66 H 26

00:05 40-67 H 27
00:05 40-68 H 28

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by NEWSOME,TIFFANY
SUB OUT by NEWSOME, TIFFANY
SUB OUT by AWAKA,NKIRU

SUB IN by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
SUB IN by KRUYSWIJK,YINKA

MISS 3PTR by HALL,JAEDA

TURNOVER by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,DAJA
SUB OUT by WHITE,DAJA

SUB IN by HODZIC,ENISE
MISS FT by HALL,JAEDA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HALL,JAEDA

REBOUND DEF by KRUYSWIIJK,YINKA
MISS 3PTR by GITTO,EVA

MISS 3PTR by HODZIC,ENISE
REBOUND OFF by UKAEGBU, CHINYERE
MISS LAYUP by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRUYSWIJK,YINKA

MISS FT by HALL,JAEDA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HALL,JAEDA

FOUL by HALL,JAEDA

MISS 3PTR by GITTO,EVA

BLOCK by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE

FOUL by KRUYSWIJK,YINKA

HOME TEAM: Queens (NY)

10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by HODZIC,ENISE
SUB OUT by GITTO,EVA



REBOUND DEF by SPRATT,EMILY

GOOD FT by RECINTO,GABBY
GOOD FT by RECINTO,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by RECINTO,GABBY

GOOD LAYUP by SPRATT,EMILY(in the paint)
ASSIST by PELLECCHIA,ANA

MISS JUMPER by SPRATT,EMILY

SUB OUT by PELLECCHIA,ANA
SUB IN by NIGRO,TORI

SUB OUT by SIPPRELL,CAROLYN
SUB IN by SPERLING,CALEIGH

TURNOVER by RECINTO,GABBY
FOUL by NIGRO,TORI

REBOUND DEF by MARQUEZ,JADE
MISS JUMPER by MARQUEZ,JADE

STEAL by MARQUEZ,JADE
GOOD LAYUP by RECINTO,GABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARQUEZ,JADE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by SPERLING,CALEIGH

MISS LAYUP by NIGRO,TORI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by NIGRO,TORI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RECINTO,GABBY

GOOD JUMPER by SPERLING,CALEIGH(in the paint)
ASSIST by RECINTO,GABBY

FOUL by SPRATT,EMILY

SUB OUT by RECINTO,GABBY

SUB IN by LAPINSKI,CARLIE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

09:
09:
09:
09:
09:

52

35
35
35
27

09:03
08:49

08:

08:

27

24

08:06

08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04

07:

54

07:41

07:
07:
07:

22
22
21

07:05

06:
06:
06:

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
05:

56
56
39

24

19
19
19
19
19
19
59

40-69 H 29
40-70 H 30

40-72 H 32

42-72 H 30

43-72 H 29

43-74 H 31

45-74 H 29

47-74 H 27

47-76 H 29

SUB OUT by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
SUB OUT by KRUYSWIIK,YINKA
SUB IN by MORGAN,ELLA

SUB IN by MCGILL,SHELLBY

SUB IN by WHITE,DAJA

SUB IN by AWAKA,NKIRU

MISS 3PTR by MCGILL,SHELLBY

FOUL by MORGAN,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,DAJA

FOUL by MORGAN,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by AWAKA,NKIRU(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AWAKA,NKIRU
GOOD LAYUP by AWAKA,NKIRU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by MCGILL,SHELLBY

GOOD FT by AWAKA,NKIRU
MISS FT by AWAKA,NKIRU

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HALL,JAEDA

MISS 3PTR by MCGILL,SHELLBY
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN, ELLA
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN, ELLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MORGAN,ELLA
SUB OUT by HALL,JAEDA

SUB IN by TOBIN,JORDAN

SUB IN by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE

STEAL by WHITE,DAJA
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,DAJA
ASSIST by MCGILL,SHELLBY

BLOCK by AWAKA,NKIRU

SUB OUT by MCGILL,SHELLBY
SUB IN by NEWSOME, TIFFANY
MISS JUMPER by NEWSOME, TIFFANY



-- REBOUND OFF by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
04:44 MISS JUMPER by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAPINSKI,CARLIE ==
MISS JUMPER by LAPINSKI,CARLIE 04:15
REBOUND OFF by NIGRO,TORI ==

04:00 FOUL by NEWSOME,TIFFANY
SUB OUT by NIGRO,TORI 04:00
SUB IN by MIKULSKI,KACI 04:00
03:50 FOUL by NEWSOME,TIFFANY
GOOD FT by MARQUEZ,JADE 03:50 47-77 H 30
MISS FT by MARQUEZ,JADE 03:49
REBOUND OFF by LAPINSKI,CARLIE --
03:48 FOUL by NEWSOME,TIFFANY
SUB OUT by SPRATT,EMILY 03:48
SUB IN by MULHOLLAND,KYLIE 03:48
03:48 SUB OUT by NEWSOME, TIFFANY
03:48 SUB OUT by AWAKA,NKIRU
03:48 SUB IN by PLEAT,SYDNEY
03:48 SUB IN by HINDS, ELISSA
MISS FT by MARQUEZ,JADE 03:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by MARQUEZ,JADE 03:48 47-78 H 31
03:29 50-78 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by TOBIN,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by WHITE,DAJA
MISS 3PTR by MULHOLLAND,KYLIE 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
FOUL by MULHOLLAND,KYLIE 02:56
02:56 SUB OUT by WHITE,DAJA
02:56 SUB IN by HODZIC,ENISE
02:56 51-78 H 27 GOOD FT by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
02:56 52-78 H 26 GOOD FT by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
02:56 SUB OUT by UKAEGBU,CHINYERE
02:56 SUB IN by MORGAN,ELLA
MISS JUMPER by SPERLING,CALEIGH 02:40

= REBOUND DEF by HINDS,ELISSA
02:28 MISS 3PTR by HINDS,ELISSA
REBOUND DEF by SPERLING,CALEIGH =
GOOD LAYUP by LAPINSKI,CARLIE(in the paint) 02:16 52-80 H 28
ASSIST by MULHOLLAND,KYLIE =

01:59 MISS 3PTR by HODZIC,ENISE
= REBOUND OFF by HINDS,ELISSA
01:55 MISS JUMPER by HINDS,ELISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARQUEZ,JADE =
MISS JUMPER by MIKULSKI,KACI(in the paint) 01:39
REBOUND OFF by MIKULSKI,KACI =
GOOD JUMPER by MIKULSKI,KACI(in the paint) 01:35 52-82 H 30
01:21 54-82 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by HODZIC,ENISE
MISS LAYUP by MULHOLLAND,KYLIE(in the paint) 00:58
REBOUND OFF by MULHOLLAND,KYLIE =
MISS LAYUP by SPERLING,CALEIGH(in the paint) 00:53
= REBOUND DEF by TOBIN,JORDAN
00:42 MISS 3PTR by TOBIN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by MARQUEZ,JADE =
MISS LAYUP by MARQUEZ,JADE(in the paint) 00:25

= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:13 MISS 3PTR by PLEAT,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TOBIN,JORDAN
00:13 56-82 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by TOBIN,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by MULHOLLAND,KYLIE 00:13
00:13 57-82 H25 GOOD FT by TOBIN,JORDAN



